J-7
(2) 5/16-18
Tapped Mtg.
Holes (each side)
formula may be used for air at standard
conditions:
kW = 	 SCFM x Temp. Rise (°F)
			   3000

 D
ro
p
 —
 in
ch
es
 o
f
 W
at
er
air Velocity (standard air)
J-8
j
Ordering Examples: CAB-611/120, chrome steel sheath heater, 6 kW, 120V.
CAB-252/480, rust-resisting iron sheath heater, 25 kW, 480V.
	 Model No.	 Square Feet	 Model No.	 Square Feet
	 CAB-62 & 611	 0.500	 CAB-402 & 4011	 3.29	 Note — The volume of air being
	 CAB-122 & 1211	 0.927	 CAB-502 & 5011	 4.13	 circulated along with the free
	 CAB-152 & 1511	 1.19	 CAB-752 & 7511	 8.25	 area for air flow (in table above)
	 CAB-202 & 2011	 1.63	 CAB-1002 & 10021	 9.38	 will enable you to calculate the
	 CAB-252 & 2511	 2.07			   air velocity over the heater.
Free Area for Air Flow
Low Temperature
Air Duct Heaters
CAB and CABB Styles
											          Rust-Resisting Iron Sheath	 Chrome Steel Sheath
				    Amps/	 No.	 No.		  inches			   Temperatures to 750°F	 Temperatures to 950°F 	 Wt.
	 kW	 Volts	 Phase	 Circ.	 Circ.	 Elem.	 A	 B	 D	 Model No.		  Model No.		  (lb)
  CAB—Side Terminals (26 W/in2)
	 6	 120	 1	 50	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	 CAB-62/120		  CAB-611/120		  25
	 6	 208	 1	 28.9	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	 CAB-62/208		  CAB-611/208		  25
	 6	 240	 1	 25	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	 CAB-62/240		  CAB-611/240		  25
	 6	 480	 1	 12.5	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	 CAB-62/480		  CAB-611/480		  25
	 6	 208	 3	 16.7	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	 CAB-62/208/3P		  CAB-611/208/3P		  25
	 6	 240	 3	 14.5	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	 CAB-62/240/3P		CA  B-611/240/3P	 	 25
	 6	 480	 3	 7.2	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	 CAB-62/480/3P		CA  B-611/480/3P	 	 25
	 12	 208	 1	 57.7	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	 CAB-122/208		  CAB-1211/208		  35
	 12	 240	 1	 50	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	 CAB-122/240		  CAB-1211/240		  35
	 12	 480	 1	 25	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	 CAB-122/480		  CAB-1211/480		  35
	 12	 208	 3	 33.4	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	 CAB-122/208/3P		  CAB-1211/208/3P		  35
	 12	 240	 3	 28.9	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	 CAB-122/240/3P		CA  B-1211/240/3P	 	 35
	 12	 480	 3	 14.5	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	 CAB-122/480/3P		CA  B-1211/480/3P	 	 35
	 15	 208	 1	 72.1	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-152/208		  CAB-1511/208		  40
	 15	 240	 1	 62.5	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-152/240		  CAB-1511/240		  40
	 15	 480	 1	 31.3	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-152/480		  CAB-1511/480		  40
	 15	 208	 3	 41.7	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-152/208/3P		  CAB-1511/208/3P		  40
	 15	 240	 3	 36.1	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-152/240/3P		CA  B-1511/240/3P	 	 40
	 15	 480	 3	 18.1	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-152/480/3P		CA  B-1511/480/3P	 	 40
	 20	 208	 3	 55.6	 1	 12	 201⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-202/208		CA  B-2011/208		  55
	 20	 240	 3	 48.2	 1	 12	 201⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-202/240		  CAB-2011/240	 	 55
	 20	 480	 3	 24.1	 1	 12	 201⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 CAB-202/480		  CAB-2011/480	 	 55
	 25	 208	 3	 69.5	 1	 12	 201⁄8	 261⁄8	 213⁄4	 CAB-252/208		CA  B-2511/208		  65
	 25	 240	 3	 60.2	 1	 12	 201⁄8	 261⁄8	 213⁄4	 CAB-252/240		CA  B-2511/240		  65
	 25	 480	 3	 30.1	 1	 12	 201⁄8	 261⁄8	 213⁄4	 CAB-252/480		CA  B-2511/480	 	 65
	 30	 480	 3	 18.1	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	 —		  CAB-3011/480	 	 75
	 40	 208	 3	 55.6	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 273⁄8	 23	 CAB-402/208		CA  B-4011/208		  90
	 40	 240	 3	 48.2	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 273⁄8	 23	 CAB-402/240		CA  B-4011/240		  90
	 40	 480	 3	 24.1	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 273⁄8	 23	 CAB-402/480		CA  B-4011/480	 	 90
	 50	 208	 3	 69.5	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 331⁄8	 283⁄4	 CAB-502/208		CA  B-5011/208		  110
	 50	 240	 3	 60.2	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 331⁄8	 283⁄4	 CAB-502/240		CA  B-5011/240		  110
	 50	 480	 3	 30.1	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 331⁄8	 283⁄4	 CAB-502/480		CA  B-5011/480	 	 110
	 75	 208	 3	 69.5	 3	 27	 447⁄16	 421⁄8	 373⁄4	 CAB-752/208		CA  B-7511/208		  200
	 75	 240	 3	 60.2	 3	 27	 447⁄16	 421⁄8	 373⁄4	 CAB-752/240		CA  B-7511/240		  200
	 75	 480	 3	 30.1	 3	 27	 447⁄16	 421⁄8	 373⁄4	 CAB-752/480		CA  B-7511/480	 	 200
	 100	 208	 3	 92.6	 3	 27	 447⁄16	 471⁄2	 431⁄8	 CAB-1002/208		CA  B-10021/208		  220
	 100	 240	 3	 80.3	 3	 27	 447⁄16	 471⁄2	 431⁄8	 CAB-1002/208		CA  B-10021/208		  220
	 100	 480	 3	 40.1	 3	 27	 447⁄16	 471⁄2	 431⁄8	 CAB-1002/480		CA  B-10021/480	 	 220
  CABB—Bottom Terminals (26 W/in2)
	 6	 240	 3	 14.5	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	           —		  CABB-611/240	 	 25
	 6	 480	 3	 7.2	 1	 6	 103⁄4	 157⁄8	 111⁄2	           —		  CABB-611/480	 	 25
	 12	 208	 3	 33.4	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	           —		  CABB-1211/208	 	 35
	 12	 240	 3	 28.9	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	           —		  CABB-1211/240	 	 35
	 12	 480	 3	 14.5	 1	 9	 153⁄8	 181⁄2	 141⁄8	           —		  CABB-1211/480	 	 35
	 20	 480	 3	 24.1	 1	 12	 201⁄8	 215⁄8	 171⁄4	           —		  CABB-2011/480	 	 55
	 25	 480	 3	 30.1	 1	 12	 291⁄2	 261⁄8	 213⁄4	 CABB-252/480		CA  BB-2511/480	 	 65
	 40	 480	 3	 24.1	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 273⁄8	 23	 CABB-402/480		CA  BB-4011/480	 	 90
	 50	 480	 3	 30.1	 2	 18	 291⁄2	 331⁄8	 283⁄4	 CABB-502/480		CA  BB-5011/480	 	 110
	 75	 480	 3	 30.1	 3	 27	 447⁄16	 421⁄8	 373⁄4	 CABB-752/480		CA  BB-7511/480	 	 200
	 100	 480	 3	 40.1	 3	 27	 447⁄16	 471⁄2	 431⁄8	           —	 	CA BB-10021/480	 	 220
To Order